OP \$65.00 4114187

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM300919
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Healthcare Management Systems, Inc.		12/16/2013	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDHOST of Tennessee, Inc.		
Street Address:	6550 Carothers Parkway		
City:	Franklin		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	37067		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4114187	HMS DIRECT
Serial Number:	86000516	YOURCARECOMMUNITY.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 2564261344

Email: mark.bledsoe@medhost.com

Correspondent Name: J. Mark Bledsoe

Address Line 1:6550 Carothers ParkwayAddress Line 4:Franklin, TENNESSEE 37067

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

J. Mark Bledsoe

SIGNATURE:

/J. Mark Bledsoe/

DATE SIGNED:

04/09/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=HMS Articles of Amendment to Charter 121613#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005257 FRAME: 0333

900285720

42



Department of State Corporate Filings

Corporate Filings
312 Rosa L. Parks Ave.
6th Floor, William R. Snodgrass Tower
Nashville TN 37243

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE CHARTER (For-Profit)

For Office Use Only



Nashville, TN 37243	
CORPORATE CONTROL NUMBER (IF KNOWN) 000141431	
PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 48-20-106 OF THE TENNESSEE BUSINESS CORPORATION ACT, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION ADOPTS THE FOLLOWING ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ITS CHARTER:	
PLEASE INSERT THE NAME OF THE CORPORATION AS IT APPEARS OF RECORD: Healthcare Management Systems, Inc.	_
IF CHANGING THE NAME, INSERT THE NEW NAME ON THE LINE BELOW: MEDHOST of Tennessee, Inc.	-
2. PLEASE MARK THE BLOCK THAT APPLIES:	
■ AMENDMENT IS TO BE EFFECTIVE WHEN FILED BY THE SECRETARY OF STATE. ■ (MONTH, DA Y, YEAR)	
(NOT TO BE LATER THAN THE 90TH DAY AFTER THE DATE THIS DOCUMENT IS FILED.) IF NEITHER BLOCK IS CHECKED THE AMENDMENT WILL BE EFFECTIVEAT THE TIME OF FILING),
3. PLEASE INSERT ANY CHANGES THAT APPLY:	
A. PRINCIPAL ADDRESS: STREET ADDRESS	
CITY STATE/COUNTY ZIPCODE	
B. REGISTEREDAGENT:	-
C. REGISTEREDADDRESS:STREET ADDRESS	-
TN	
CITY 6 VITE ZIP CODE COUNTY D. OTHER CHANGES:	_
4. THE CORPORATION IS FOR PROPIT.	
5. THE MANNER (IF NOT SET FORTH IN THE AMENDMENT) FOR IMPLEMENTATION OF ANY EX- CHANGE, RECLASSIFICATION, OR CANCELLATION OF ISSUED SHARES IS AS FOLLOWS:	
6. THE AMENDMENT WAS DULY ADOPTED ON December 12, 2013 (MONTH, DAY, YEAR) BY (Please mark the block that applies):	
☐ THE INCORPORATORS WITHOUT SHAREHOLDER ACTION, AS SUCH WAS NOT REQUIRED. ☐ THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS WITHOUT SHAREHOLDER APPROVAL, AS SUCH WAS NOT REQUIRED. [X] THE SHAREHOLDERS.	ED.
tu 101	
SIGNER'S CAPACITY SIGNATURE	
December 16, 2013 William P. Anderson	
DATE NAME OF SIGNER (TYPED OR PRINTED)	•
SS-4421 (Rev. 10/01) Filing Fee: \$20.00 RDA 1678	В

'INOOS - 09/20/2013 Wolters Kluwer Cinline

RECORDED: 04/09/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005257 FRAME: 0334